
 
Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 5 September 2014 
(OR. en) 
 
 
7863/14 
COR 1 
 
 
 
EF 85 
ECOFIN 271 
DELACT 75 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2011/0202 (COD)  

 

 

COVER NOTE 
From: Secretary-General of the European Commission, 

signed by Mr Jordi AYET PUIGARNAU, Director 
date of receipt: 4 September 2014 
To: Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European 

Union 
No. Cion doc.: C(2014) 6204 final 
Subject: CORRIGENDUM to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 528/2014 

of 12 March 2014 supplementing Regulation (EU) No 575/2013 of the 
European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical 
standards for non-delta risk of options in the standardised market risk 
approach (Official Journal of the European Union L148 of 20.5.2014) 

  

Delegations will find attached document C(2014) 6204 final. 

 

Encl.: C(2014) 6204 final 

 

7863/14 COR 1 CR/mmf
 DGG 1C  EN 
 

036727/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 05/09/14

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7863/14;Nr:7863;Year:14&comp=7863%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:EF%2085;Code:EF;Nr:85&comp=EF%7C85%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ECOFIN%20271;Code:ECOFIN;Nr:271&comp=ECOFIN%7C271%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:DELACT%2075;Code:DELACT;Nr:75&comp=DELACT%7C75%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2011;Nr:0202;Code:COD&comp=0202%7C2011%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2014;Nr:6204&comp=6204%7C2014%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20528/2014;Nr:528;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20575/2013;Nr:575;Year:2013&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2014;Nr:6204&comp=6204%7C2014%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2014;Nr:6204&comp=6204%7C2014%7CC


 

 

 
EUROPEAN 
COMMISSION  

Brussels, 4.9.2014  
C(2014) 6204 final 

  

CORRIGENDUM 

to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 528/2014 of 12 March 2014 
supplementing Regulation (EU) No 575/2013 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council with regard to regulatory technical standards for non-delta risk of options in 
the standardised market risk approach 

 
 
 

(Official Journal of the European Union L148 of 20.5.2014) 

(Text with EEA relevance) 
 

EN    EN 
www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2014;Nr:6204&comp=6204%7C2014%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20528/2014;Nr:528;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20575/2013;Nr:575;Year:2013&comp=


 

CORRIGENDUM 

to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 528/2014 of 12 March 2014 
supplementing Regulation (EU) No 575/2013 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council with regard to regulatory technical standards for non-delta risk of options in 
the standardised market risk approach 

 
 
 

(Official Journal of the European Union L148 of 20.5.2014) 

(Text with EEA relevance) 

 
 
 
On page 31, in Article 3(1)(b)(i): 

for: '... according to of Part Three, ...' 

read: '... according to Part Three, ...'; 

 

on page 33, in the last subparagraph of Article 7: 

for: 'For the purposes of point (c), ...' 

read: 'For the purposes of point (b), ...'; 

 

on page 35, in Annex I: 

for: 'Gamma impact = ^ × Gamma × VU2' 

read: 'Gamma impact =  ½ × Gamma × VU2'; 

 

on page 35, in point (a) of Annex II: 

for: '... relevant scenario determined in step (c) of Article 8.2;' 

read: '... relevant scenario determined in step (c) of Article 9;'; 

 

on page 35, in point (b)(ii) of Annex II: 

EN 2   EN 
www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20528/2014;Nr:528;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=36727&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20575/2013;Nr:575;Year:2013&comp=


 

for: '... relevant scenario determined in step (c) of Article 8.2.' 

read: '... relevant scenario determined in step (c) of Article 9.'. 

 

EN 3   EN 
www.parlament.gv.at




